2007 MAR -7 FM 3 37

リバーンド	3-2002 <u></u>	
Form PTO-1595 FINANCE JERI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1020	30308 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 7 - 0 Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent	Name: <u>SierraTech, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 485 Cayuga Road	
■ Other U.S. Patents Release of Security Interest		
2.0.1 d.o.1 d.o.10 Tologod of Cooding Intolesse	City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>14225-0222</u>	
Execution Date: March 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes া No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):_4,801,923; 4,881,162; 4,841,258;	
	4,868,533; 4,868,532; 5,410,281; and 4,847,517	
Additional numbers attac	⊦ hed? □ Yes 拯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name Edward A. Friedler, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP		
400 South Hope Street		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90071-2899	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	1923	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attacked copy is	
Edward A. Friedler	March 7, 2002 Signature Date S	
Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT =

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued patents of SierraTech, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on 1/2/01 at Reel 011436 Frame 0333 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 4 day of MARCH, 2002.

Secured Party:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Prederick W Price
Title: Senior Vice President

DUR1\307231_1

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0558

SierraTech, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

The state of the s	a a Baklekki (16.	at in a lessued in a less
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITAL TACAN OUTPUT	4,801,923	1/31/89
CONVERSION		
FREQUENCY CONTROL SYSTEM	4,881,162	11/14/89
METHOD FOR PACKAGING A MICROWAVE TUBE	4,841,258	6/20/89
MODULATOR		
TRANSFORMER WITH A ONE-PIECE PRIMARY WINDING	4,868,533	9/19/89
AND HOUSING		
TRANSFORMER WITH A TWO-PIECE PRIMARY WINDING	4,868,532	9/19/89
AND HOUSING		
MICROWAVE HIGH POWER COMBINER/DIVIDER	5,410,281	4/25/95
MICROWAVE TUBE MODULATOR	4,847,517	7/11/89

DUR1\307231_1

RECORDED: 03/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0559